#### 501855870 03/16/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Katsumi Hayashi	08/02/1991
Kazuhiko Saitou	08/02/1991
Masaaki Mitani	08/02/1991
Tomohiro Hayashi	08/02/1991
Takashi Obata	08/02/1991
Mitsuhiro Ura	08/02/1991
Takuji Ishii	08/02/1991
Hiroshi Ohsato	08/02/1991
Yutaka Sekine	08/02/1991

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fujitsu Limited		
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome		
Internal Address:	Nakahara-ku,		
City:	Kanagawa, Kawasaki-shi,		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	211-8588		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	5553303	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

bformagus@s-n-h.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul I. Kravetz
Address Line 1: 1201 New York 1201 New York Ave., NW

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 027877 FRAME: 0017** 

501855870

Address Line 2: Suite 700 Address Line 4: Washington, D	Suite 700 Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0826.1085DIV				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul I. Kravetz				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif					

PATENT REEL: 027877 FRAME: 0018

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### WHEREAS:

FULL NAME(S) AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS(ES) (Including country) OF INVENTOR(S) Katsumi Hayashi: 302 Daimaru-Haitsu, 2-13-14, Tokura, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka, 411 Japan Mishima-shi, Shizuoka, 411 Japan , Kazuhiko Saitou: 303 Osada-Mansion, 1-8, Honta-machi, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, 410 Japan Hiroshi Ohsato: 305 Uoden-Haitsu, 11-23, Ichiba-cho, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, Masaaki Mitani: 106 Mizuho-Haitsu, 2-19-17, Numakita-cho, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, 410 Japan Tomohiro Hayashi: 203 Pastoral-Haimu-Mishima, 6-5, Nishiwaka-cho, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka, 411 Japan Takashi Obata: 29-13, Sankeidai, Mishima-shi, Shizuoka, 411 Japan Yutaka Sekine: B201 River-Copo, 26-9, Nishizoe-cho, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, 410-03 Japan Mitsuhiro Ura: 71-1-1402, Yahata, Shimizu-cho, Suntou-gun, Shizuoka, 411 Japan Takuji Ishii: 104 Numakita-Haitsu, 1-17-18, Numakita-cho, Numazu-shi, Shizuoka, 410 Japan

(hereinaster reserred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

A Database Processing System and Processing Procedure Generating Method

COMPLETE EITHER
(a), (b), (c) or (d)

(n) is b	x cing c	or xecu	which ited and	an Lil	application ed concurre	for intly	United herewit	Sintes h;	Letters	Patent
(ხ)		ſor		an	application				Lotters	Patent
(c) was	[] [iled	for on_	which	aŋ	application	ſor	United	Sintes , Se	Letters	Patent
(d)-	issued	for oft	which	Uni	ted States L	_; eller	rs Paten	l No		

WHEREAS:

FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (including country) OF ASSIGNEE (if a corporation, so state and identify state/country of corporation) FWITSU LIMITED

1015, Kamikodanaka, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, 211 Japan

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the

PATENT REEL: 027877 FRAME: 0019 NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOWAIT MAY CONCERN: Do It known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign, countries to be obtained for said Invention by said application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, reexamination, renewal, substitute, extension or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted; and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents or legal equivalents thereto, to Issue same for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR licroby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or illigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and signed on the date indicated below:

SIGNATURE(S)
The signature(s) must
correspond with the name(s)
of the inventor(s) above.

INVENTORS(S)	٠.	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) Katsumi Hayashi [Name] Katsumi Hayashi		2nd August, 1991	Jonogu bi X love note
2) <u>Kazuhiko Saitou</u> [Name] Kazuhiko Saitou		2nd August, 1991	Throng hoda
3) <u>Hirushi Ohsato</u> [Name] Hiroshi Ohsato	÷ ,	2nd August, 1991	
4) Musaaki Mitani		2nd August, 1991	
5) Tomohiro Hayashi [Name] Tomohiro Hayashi		2nd August, 1991	· .
6) <u>Takashi Cbata</u> [Name] Takashi Obata	<u>.</u>	2nd August, 1991	
7) <u>Yutaloa Sekine</u> [Name] Yutaka Sekine	-	.2nd August, 1991	
8) Mitsuhiro Ura [Name] Mitsuhiro Ura	-	2nd August, 1991	

INVENTORS(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS (ES)
9) Takuji Ishii (Name) Takuji Ishii	2nd August, 1991	
10)		
11) [Name]		
12)		
13)		
14) [Name]		
15) [Name]		
16)		